APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL BHARTIYA VIDYA MANDIR KITCHLU NGR LUDHIANA PB

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 1630230

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 20225

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE BHARTIYA VIDYA MANDIR, KITCHLU NAGAR, , LUDHIANA, -
141001

5 PRINCIPAL NAME MS RANJU MANGAL

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION M.Com, B.Ed

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID bvmkn@yahoo.com

8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 9815937505

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF

https://bvmkn.com/uploads/files/Affliation%20Certificate.pdf

AFFILIATION, IF ANY

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE,

https://www.bvmkn.com/uploads/files/Society%20Registration%20Cert.jpeg

AS APPLICABLE

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE https://bvmkn.com/uploads/files/3.noc%20compressed.pdf

(NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE
STATE GOVT./UT

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE https://bvmkn.com/uploads/files/Recognition%20Cert.2023%281%29.pdf

UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S
RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY https://www.bvmkn.com/uploads/files/Building%20Safety%20Certificate_page-
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL 0001%281%29.jpg

BUILDING CODE

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY
CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE

https://bvmkn.com/uploads/files/fire%20safety%202025%282%29.pdf

COMPETENT AUTHORITY



7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION
OF AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

NOTE:

https://bvmkn.com/uploads/files/Self%20Certification.jpeg

https://bvmkn.com/uploads/files/Water%20and%20Sanitation.jpeg

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS
ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

https://bvmkn.com/uploads/files/FEE%20DETAILS%281%29.pdf

http://www.bvmkn.com/view-subpage/66/academic-calendar

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC) | 1. //bvmkn.com/uploads/files/SMC%202025%20%281%29.pdf

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) https://bvmkn.com/uploads/files/PTA%20MEMBERS%202025.pdf
MEMBERS

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD

EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL

2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS
PGT
TGT
PRT

3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO

https://bvmkn.com/uploads/files/RESULT%202025.pdf

RANJU MANGAL

164

23

46

95



4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR

5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2025 282 277
RESULT CLASS: XII
1 2025 254 245
E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:
1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)
2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)
3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER
LABS (IN SQ MTR)
4 INTERNET FACILITY
5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS
6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS
7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL

COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

1 SHEETAL KAPOOR

2 PARVEEN PADAM

3 ANNU PURI

4 MADHULIKA MISHRA
5 MINAKSHI SHARMA

PGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

NA

98.23 NA

96.46 NA

21354
180 & 48

9&69

YES
50
50

https://youtu.be/X15nf4aXVu4

M.A
M.A.
M.A.
M.A.

M.A.



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

SANGEETA GUPTA

SATVINDER KAUR

SUNITA ARORA

MALA BABBAR

SUMAN KAPOOR

JYOTI VERMA

KULJIT KAUR

RAJNI

SATISH

RITU ANAND

NISHI

CHARANPREET KAUR

TANVI

MONIKA ARORA

SURINDER SINGH RAWAT

SAKSHI KWATRA

ARJUN

JEEVAT LUTHRA

RITU RANA

RAVINDER KAUR

VIJAY LATA SINGH RAWAT

TARSEM LAL

JYOTI BHARTI

ASHU SHARMA

SARBJIT KAUR

KAMAL KAPIL

PARNEET KAUR

SONIA SHARMA

KUMARI GANGA

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PTI

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PTI

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

B.SC.

M.A.

B.SC.

M.A.

M.A.

M.A.

M.SC.

M.COM.

M.Sc.

M.A.

M.A.

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

M.SC.

M.COM.

M.COM.

M.PED

M.COM

M.Sc

M.Sc

M.COM

M.P.ED

B.Sc

B.SC

M.A.

M.SC.

B.A.

B.SC.

B.A.



35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

MONIKA SHARMA

JYOTSNA GUPTA

NEETU SEHGAL

SUNITA SHARMA

VANDANA KAPOOR

SANGEETA BEHAL

MONIKA SOOD

NIVIA MAHAJAN

SHIFALI SOOD

PREM PAUL

ASHMA CHAWLA

PARVEEN KUMARI

MONIKA POPLI

ANURADHA SHARMA

SMARTY MALHAN

REKHA DUTTA

AMANDEEP KAUR

HARSH ARORA

MANJEET KAUR

SHAMA KAPOOR

SURINDER KAUR

ANCHLA MEHTA

PARSHOTAM LAL

SHIVANI KAUSHAL

TANU KUNDRA

MAMTA ARORA

SHAVETA MANRA

ANITA CHOPRA

GURPREET KAUR

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

M.A.

B.SC.

M.A.

B.A.

M.A.

B.SC.

B.SC.

M.A.

M.SC.

ACHARYA

M.A.

B.SC.

B.A.

B.A.

B.A.

B.A.

M.A.

M.A.

M.A.

M.A.

M.A.

M.A.

B.SC.

B.A.,MBA

M.A.

M.A.

M.A.

M.A.

M.A.



64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

KRISHNA

RITIKA GOYAL

SHIKHA BHALLA

KAMNA SHARMA

NEELAM SHARMA

ANJANA SHARMA

NEERU SHARMA

HIMANI SHARMA

JASPREET KAUR

RISHU AGGARWAL

NIDHI SHARMA

NEHA MALIK

MAMTA SHARMA

PUNITA MALHOTRA

YUVIKA SHARMA

ARJINDER KAUR

DANESH RANI

SIMARPREET KAUR

POOJA DHIR

GEETA BHATEJA

JOLLY SEHGAL

SARIKA

PREM KUMAR

KAKUL

ANURADHA JAGGI

MAMTA BAKSHI

CHANCHAL DEVI

KASHMIRI LAL

SHIVANI NAIB

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PTI

PRT

M.A.

B.A.

M.A.

M.SC.

B.COM

M.A.

M.SC.

MCA,B.Ed

MCA,B.Ed

M.A.

M.A.

M.SC.

M.SC.

B.A.

M.A.

B.A.

M.A.

B.COM.

M.A.

B.A.

M.SC.

M.A.

B.A.

B.A.

M.A.

M.SC.

M.A.

BPED,MPED

M.A.



93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100

101

102

103

104

105

106

107

108

109

110

111

112

113

114

115

116

117

118

119

120

121

GAGANDEEP KAUR

DEEPIKA

ANUPAM KAPOOR

NAMITA DEVGAN

SEEMA SEHGAL

LEENA JALOTA

RAMANDEEP SHARMA

ANITA RANI

TARUNA ARORA

GITANJALI

SHALU SHARMA

SEEMA CHUTTANI

SUMATI BHANDARI

MEENU JAIN

SHEETAL SHARMA

KAMAL MADAAN

AANCHAL SHARMA

NEETU SHARMA

TARUNA SHARMA

DUPINDER KAUR

RISHU SHARMA

HARSIMERPREET KAUR

JAYA SHARMA

VIBHA SAGGAR

ANU KATHURIA

SHELLY SHARMA

RINKU GHAI

MANINDER KAUR

AMIT KUNDRA

PET

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

NTT

PTI

PRT

TGT

PRT

TGT

NTT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

M.COM

M.A.

B.A.

B.A.

B.A.

B.A.

B.A.

M.A.

M.SC.

B.SC.

M.A.

B.A.

M.COM.

B.A.

B.A.

M.A.

M.COM.

M.COM.

B.ALNTT

M.A.

M.A.

M.A.

M.COM.

B.A.

B.COM.

M.A.

Visharad in Tabla

M.A.

MCA



122

123

124

125

126

127

128

129

130

131

132

133

134

135

136

137

138

139

140

141

142

143

144

145

146

147

148

149

150

ANITA THAKUR

LEENA KHANNA

NEERU BALA

GEETA VERMA

RITIKA HORA

TARUN ARORA

VIBHA SOOD

JASPREET KAUR

NITYA SOOD

NANCY VERMA

HARPREET KAUR

RIMPY DAWAR

NEERAJ

JATINDERJEET SINGH

SARIKA ARORA

SAMRITI SHARMA

SWATI BANSAL

RAZIA GOYAL

NEERU BALI

PAYAL ARORA

SAMIKSHA GUPTA

ASHA

SEEMA RANI

DEVINDER KUMAR BHOLA

PRIYANKA ARORA

SONIA KATARIA

VANDNA VERMA

SAKSHI SHARMA

GARIMA SHARMA

PRT

PRT

PRT

WELLNEES TEACHER

PRT

PGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PGT

TGT

OTHER

PGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

NTT

M.COM.
M.A.
M.A.
M.A. PSYCHOLOGY
MCA,B.Ed
M.SC.
M.SC.
M.A.
B.A.
M.A.
B.SC.
B.A.
B.COM
M.A.
M.A.
B.SC.
B.SC.
M.A.
M.A.
M.SC.
MSC
M.A.
M.SC
M.A.
B.A.
M.A.
B.COM.
M.SC.

B.A.



151 NEHA TUTEJA PRT M.A.

152 JYOTIKA DUA PRT M.COM.
153 JASPREET KAUR PRT M.A
154 ROSI SHARMA PRT M.A
155 TAJINDER KAUR PRT B.A
156 NEERA SHARMA PRT M.SC
157 ASHANA KAKKAR PRT B.A.
158 RAJANI NAGPAL TGT M.A.
159 GARGI MAND OTHER B.SC.
160 RUPALI DIDDI PGT M.COM
161 NITU KAPOOR OTHER B.A.
162 RANJU MANGAL PRINCIPAL M.Com.,B.Ed
163 VINOD SINGH NEGI OTHER B.SC.
164 VINITA KUMARI PRT M.SC.
165 PALAK SHARMA PRT B.A.
166 KARMJIT KAUR PRT M.A.
167 RUPINDER KAUR OTHER Xl

168 SURJEET VERMA PET B.A.
169 ROHIT ARORA OTHER B.COM
170 HARJIT SINGH OTHER B.A.
171 PRIYANKA BARIAH PTI B.PED
172 ANMOL VERMA OTHER M.SC.

173 POOJA GARG OTHER B.A.



